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STATE MEMBER E-MAIL ADDRESS TEL / CELL / FAX 

Barbados Kendrick Henderson kendrick.mason@barbados.gov.bb  
Canada Jeff Crochane cochraj@navcanada.ca  

Cuba 
Carlos M. Jiménez Guerra 
Especialista CNS 

carlosm.jimenez@iacc.avianet.cu 
 + 1 53 7838 1121 
 

Costa Rica 

Warren Quirós Castillo navegacionaerea.cns@dgac.go.cr  
Luis Miranda Muñoz lmiranda@dgac.go.cr  
Asdrubal Sanders Varela asanders@dgac.go.cr  
Manrique Hidalgo mhidalgo@dgac.go.cr  

Dominican 
Republic 

Julio César Mejía Alcántara 
Encargado del Departamento de 
Gestión del Tránsito Aéreo 

jmejia@idac.gov.do 
+ 1 809 274 4322 
x. 2103 
 

United States 
Doug Arbuckle doug.arbuckle@faa.gov  
Bill Blake bill.a.blake@faa.gov  

Jamaica 

Derrick Grant 
CNS Engineer 

derrick.grant@jcaa.gov.jm +1 876 822 0390 

Orville Shaw 
Planning Research Officer 

orville.shaw@jcaa.gov.jm  villanova4@hotmail.com 
 +1 876 960 3948 
 

Howard Greaves Howard.Greaves@jcaa.gov.jm  

Mexico 

José Gil Jimenez 
Subdirector de Área 

jigiljim@sct.gob.mx 
+52 55 5723 9300 
x. 18084 

José de Jesús Jiménez Medina 
Jefe de Sistemas de Detección 
Radar (DISDA) 

sasin_mx@yahoo.com/ disda@sct.gob.mx +55 5786-5532 

Nicaragua 
Uwe Cano Navarro 
Responsable del Departamento 
de CNS 

uwenava90@hotmail.com 
+ 1 505 22 76 
8580 x. 1580 

Trinidad and 
Tobago 

Alexis Brathwaite 
Manager Air Traffic Services 

alexis.brathwaite@gmail.com/ abrathwaite@caa.gov.tt +1 868 669 4706 

Kent Ramnarace-Singh krsingh@caa.gov.tt  

COCESNA Wilmer J. Flores Zeitun wflores@cocesna.org; wjose77@yahoo.com 
+ 504 2234-3360, 
ext.1474 

CANSO 
Javier Alejandro Vanegas 
Director para Latinoamérica y el 
Caribe 

lamcar.asst@canso.org;  javier.vanegas@canso.org 
+1 52 55 5786 
5512 
 

IATA 

Marco A. Vidal Macchiavello 
Manager, SO&I-Latin America 
& Caribbean E- 
 

vidalm@iata.org 
+ 1 511 222 4353 
x. 116 
 

 
 


